] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD

ABN 51 004 762 341

Issue: 1

Technical Publication N° CE324.doc Date: 12/07

WEB SITE ADDRESS: www.partnship.com.au

CHEF

ELECTRIC
ELEVATED COOKERS
“K” SERIES

N MODELS:

PEK1350W-L*40
PEK1350W-R*40
PEK1380W-L*40
PEK1380W-R*40

\

/

© Copyright 2007 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD Technical Services



VARIANT CHANGE SUMMARY

*40 Oven fan element and oven liner.

Page 2 CE324.doc

First Built Dates:

PEK1350W-L*40 12/07
PEK1350W-R*40 12/07
PEK1380W-L*40 12/07
PEK1380W-R*40 12/07




CONTENTS PAGE N°
FIRST BUILT DATES 2
CONTENTS 3
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 4-5
OVEN ASSEMBLY 6-7
HOB ASSEMBLY PEK1350L & R 8-9
HOB ASSEMBLY PEK1380L & R 10-11
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY PEK1350 L & R 12
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY PEK1380 L & R 13
GRILL ASSEMBLY 14
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY 15
GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY 16
INTERNAL PACK PEK1350 L & R 17
INTERNAL PACK PEK1380L & R 18
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM PEK1350L & R 19
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM PEK1380L &R 20
NOTE: In Parts Listings NLI. = Not lllustrated

N.P.A.
N.P.N.

No Part Available
Not Used on this Model

Page 3 CE324.doc




0402 001 113_116.doc
MODELS: PEK1350W-L*40 PEK1350W-R*40 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5895
PEK1380W-L*40 PEK1380W-R*40 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

PANELS FOR RIGHT HAND OVEN

Page 4 CE324.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex 5895

I_
Py,

0038 016 840

PANEL CROWN ELEV PATCH

0559 001 089

DUCT OVEN ASSY ELEC ELEV BIOS

0048 004 743

CHANNEL SPILL VENT ELEV BIOS

0701 009 022

SCREW #8 X 12 W/HD PH NIB ZCY

0702 007 057

SCREW #8 X 20 TYP 17PT TORX BK

0271 001 271

SPACER FOOT UC20

0038 016 703

PANEL BACK WIRING OVEN ELEV

0112 006 543

ANGLE BRACE STIFFEN BACK ELEV

0038 016 704

PANEL BACK WIRING GRILL ELEV

BloloN|ou|sw Nk

0038 006 789

PNL SIDE GRILL OUTER ELEVATED

=
-

0038 016 702

PANEL BASE COOKER ELEVATED

=
N

0523 001 028

FOOT BASE - ELEVATED

=
w

0081 009 982

F/FRONT ENAM ELEV GRILL BIOS

|_\
N

0589 001 033

BUMPER STOP GREY

=
o1

0701 009 027

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

=
o

0133 002 223

COUNTER SUPPORT LH U/R BIOS

[ —
\]

0133 002 224

COUNTER SUPPORT RH U/R BIOS

=
o

0081 009 985

F/FRONT ENAM ELEV OVEN BIOS

=
(o]

0038 006 794

PNL SIDE GRILL INNER ELEVATED

N
o

0038 016 712

PNL SHIELD OVEN ENAM ELEV

RRRRRoMRIBRIRIRIRIRININ X PP~

N
=

0038 006 832

PNL SIDE OVEN INNER L/H ELEV

RiRrRRRRONRIDRIRIRPIRPIRINNX|(RP R

0038 006 793

PNL SIDE OVEN INNER R/H ELEV

[ERN

22

0038 006 827

PNL SIDE OVEN OUTER L/H ELEV

=

0038 006 788

PNL SIDE OVEN OUTER R/H ELEVATED

23

0030 024 261

BRACKET BRIDGE GRILL MOUNT

24

0030 024 113

BRACKET SUPPORT TERMINAL BLOCK

25

0030 024 030

BRACKET MOUNTING TEMINAL SUPPORT

26

0179 002 080

TERMINAL BLOCK ASSY

27

0700 027 013

SCREW 3/16BSW X 1' PAN #2PH NI

0705 002 053

NUT HEX 3/16 BSW STEEL NI

NP RPN
N R (R |R[R N

Page 5 CE324.doc



0395 002 139.doc

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5695

PEK1350W-R*40
PEK1380W-R*40

MODELS: PEK1350W-L*40

OVEN ASSEMBLY

PEK1380W-L*40

Page 6 CE324.doc



ITEM [PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5695 QTY
1 |0374 005197 |INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1
2 10208 003 452 |SEAL OVEN BIOS MK 2 1
3 |0395 002 207 |OVEN ENAM ELE FRM FAN BIOS 1
4 10489 001 148 |BRACE OVEN REAR 540 BIOS 1
5 0374 005 198 |INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS 1
6 (389079304 |HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1

N.l. |[LMOO3 LAMP 25W SES E14 300C CLEAR (PTOFITEM6)| 1
7 10125008 371 |CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
8 10122 004 574 |[ELEMENT FAN RING EGO 1
9 |0038 016 777 |PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS 1
10 |0701 002 133 |SCREW #6 4.2X28 HILO PAN PH 2
11 |0349 001 376 |SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
12 |0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
13 ]0003 012 590 |BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
14 0214 002 118 |[MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
15 |0026 001 042 |FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1
16 |0065 009 240 |NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR ECM 1
17 10701 009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 6

N.l. |0701 009 022 |SCREW #8 X 12 W/HD PH NIB ZCY 2

Page 7 CE324.doc




0602 002 777.doc
MODELS: PEK1350W-L*40 PEK1350W-R*40 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5902
HOB ASSEMBLY

Page 8 CE324.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex 5902

QTY

0602 002 751

HOB S/BACK ENAM SOL BIOS

0208 003 434

SEAL SIDE HOB ELEVATED

0122 004 564

ELEMENT EGO 2000W 180DIA (HI)

0122 004 563

ELEMENT EGO 1500W 145DIA (HI)

0122 004 565

ELEMENT EGO 1000W 145DIA (HI)

0349 001 373

SHIELD WIRING HOB 540 BIOS

0115 010 006

WASHER SPRING LEAF

0755 001 018

NUT HEX M6 ST/NI PLATED

0030 024 043

BRACKET ANTI-ROTATE SOLID UC20

Blo|lo|N|o|lu|sw Nk

0030 022 967

BRACKET ELEMENT 145MM

=
-

0030 022 968

BRACKET ELEMENT 180MM

=
N

0574 001 258

TIMER 2HR CUTOFF PEAPSA

=
w

0150 005 259

SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD

|_\
N

0019 008 118

KNOB CHEF W/O SELECT WHITE 780

=
(6]

0160 003 527

ENDCAP CONTROL PANEL RH UC20

=
o

0038 007 968

PANEL S/BACK WIRE COVER UC20

[ —
\]

0702 007 041

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH TC NI

=
e}

0160 003 526

ENDCAP CONTROL PANEL LH UC20

=
(o]

0038 012 146

PNL CNT S/B SCR PEK1350 BIOS

RlRDRRRINRR N BDR N R (R R

<

0200 001 284

SKIRT KNOB CHEF — ELEV 7801

<

0701 009 022

SCREW #8 X 12 W/HD PH NIB ZCY

Page 9 CE324.doc



0602 002 802.doc
MODELS: PEK1380W-L*40 PEK1380W-R*40 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5904
HOB ASSEMBLY

Page 10 CE324.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex 5904

QTY

0602 002 756

HOB S/B & CERAMIC GLASS BIOS

0349 001 373

SHIELD WIRING HOB 540 BIOS

0702 007 041

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH TC NI

389 0728 31 V2

ELEM CERAM 215 DIA 2000W EGO

389 0700 22 V2

ELEM CERAM 165 DIA 1200W EGO

389 0701 22 V2

ELEM CERAM 200 DIA 1800W EGO

0125 008 346

CLIP ELEM CERAM SECURING OC98

0701 002 113

SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC

0060 002 079

LIGHT HOTZONE INDICATOR

Blolo|N|oo|swNe

0038 016 662

PANEL BOTTOM CERAMIC WELD UC20

=
-

0701 009 022

SCREW #8 X 12 W/HD PH NIB ZCY

=
N

0038 012 147

PNL CNT S/B SCR PEK1380 BIOS

=
w

0600 001 057

LENS WEST. 2 BUT GAS GREY UC20

|_\
N

3871247 00

CLOCK 3 BTN EASYTIME 3 W/RELAY

=
o1

0349 001 381

SHIELD CLOCK ELEVATED

=
(o))

0574 001 261

BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP

[ —
\]

0160 003 527

ENDCAP CONTROL PANEL RH UC20

=
o

0160 003 526

ENDCAP CONTROL PANEL LH UC20

=
(o]

0038 007 968

PANEL S/BACK WIRE COVER UC20

N
o

0208 003 434

SEAL SIDE HOB ELEVATED

RIRRR LR RRRIX R RX o[NP X[R -

Page 11 CE324.doc



0038 012 170_140.doc

MODELS: PEK1350W-L*40 PEK1350W-R*40

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5896
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex 5896

0038 012 142

PNL CNT FR SCR PEK1350 RH

0038 012 168

PNL CNT FR SCR PEK1350 LH
(NOT AS ILLUSTRATED)

[EEN

0589 001 033

BUMPER STOP GREY UC20

0534 001 654

SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98

0541 001 931

THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO

0609 100 269

LIGHT INDICATOR LENS

0701 009 022

SCREW #8 X 12 W/HD PH NIB ZCY

0150 005 259

SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD

29143982

CLIP KNOB (PT OF ITEM 9)

0019 008 117

KNOB CHEF WHITE 7801 (INC ITEM 8)

0065 009 209

NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75

(=
NP CICARNIUGIFNTFMNG

0137 002 036

INSULATOR SPILL/SWITCH 7 POS

RO ININWIFL|IOTN

RO ININWIFLIOTN

Page 12 CE324.doc




0038 012 171_141.doc

MODELS:

PEK1380W-L*40

PEK1380W-R*40

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5896
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex 5896

0038 012 143

PNL CNT FR SCR PEK1380 RH

0038 012 169

PNL CNT FR SCR PEK1380 LH
(NOT AS ILLUSTRATED)

[EEN

0589 001 033

BUMPER STOP GREY UC20

0534 001 654

SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98

0541 001 931

THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO

0609 100 269

LIGHT INDICATOR LENS

0701 009 022

SCREW #8 X 12 W/HD PH NIB ZCY

0150 005 259

SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD

29143982

CLIP KNOB (PT OF ITEM 9)

0019 008 117

KNOB CHEF WHITE 7801 (INC ITEM 8)

0065 009 209

NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75

e
NP CHCIENIHGIENIAME

0137 002 028

INSULATOR SPILL SWITCH

RO ININWFL|IOTN

RO ININWIFL|IOTIN

Page 13 CE324.doc



0488 001 417.doc
MODELS:

PEK1350W-L*40
PEK1380W-L*40

PEK1350W-R*40
PEK1380W-R*40

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5897
GRILL ASSEMBLY

ITEM |PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 5897 QTY
1 |0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 2
2 10008 001 085 |DEFLECTOR HEAT GRILL UC20 1
3 0257 001 019 |CANOPY GRILL ELEC UC20 1
4 10374 005192 |ISUL GRILL CANOPY FRONT UC20 2
5 0374 005 206 [INSUL GRILL CANOPY TOP UC20 1
6 0701009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 2
7 0374 005 209 |INSULATION GRILL BACK ELEVATED 1
8 0589 001 030 BUMPER STOP GREY UC 20 2
9 0052 001 152 |REFLECT GRILL ELEC F/C WASH UC 1
10 |0012 018 681 |SUPPORT GRILL DISH ELEC F/C UC 2
11 0488 001 405 |GRILL BOX ENAM ELEC 540 BIOS 1
12 0138 003 310 |ROD GRILL ELEMENT SUPPORT 1
13 0125008 345 |CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 4
14 0122 004 538 |[ELEMENT GRILL 2200W S/S321 1
15 ]0081 009 982 |F/FRONT ENAM ELEV GRILL BIOS 1

N.l. |0701 009 023 |SCREW #8 X 10 W/HD #2PH T25 PT 2

Page 14 CE324.doc




0009 001 643.doc
MODELS:

PEK1350W-L*40
PEK1380W-L*40

PEK1350W-R*40
PEK1380W-R*40

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5678
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5678 QTY
1 |0545 002 401 |TRIM DOOR WINDOW A/W UCO01 2
2 0255003 355 |GLASS OUTER DOOR A/W UC20 SCR 1
3 |0050 010 690 |[HANDLE BAR WEST UC20 1
4 10160003 551 |[ENDCAP HANDLE WEST UC20 2
5 0038 002471 |PANEL OV DR OTR ENAM WES CAR 1
6 0030024 072 |BRKT INSUL O/DOOR SMALL UC01 1
7 0701002 117 |SCREW #10 X 11.5 PAN PH'Z' PT 2
8 |0038 001 859 |PNL IN OV DR ASS 540 WIND BIOS 1
9 0701009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 3
10 ]0255 003 261 |GLASS INNER DOOR A/W UCO01 1
11 0208 003 428 |SEAL CLIP GLASS BLACK UCO01 2
12 |0005 003 018 |CLAMP GLASS S/S O/DOOR UCO01 2
13 |0750 001 027 |SCREW M5 X 16MM S/STEEL 2
14 0750 006 005 |SCREW M5 X 9 CSK BLACK ZINC 2
15 0701 002 113 |SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL Z2C 2

N.l. |0706 002 110 |WASHER AL 3/8X3/16 20G SOFT 2

Page 15 CE324.doc



0009 006 742.doc
MODELS: PEK1350W-L*40 PEK1350W-R*40 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5756
PEK1380W-L*40 PEK1380W-R*40 GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM |PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5756 QTY

0050 010 690 |HANDLE BAR WEST UC20

0160 003 551 |[ENDCAP HANDLE WEST UC20
0038 002 689 |PNL OUT GR DR 540 SHALL ENAM
0701 002 117 |SCREW #10 X 11.5 PAN PH'Z' PT
0038 001 856 |PNL IN GR DR ENAM SHALLO

0045 001 086 |HINGE GRILL DOOR FREE 540
0701 009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK
0045 001 085 |HINGE GRILL DOOR SPRUNG 540

o(Nou|slw N
RN RPN RN

=

0296 002 561 |STICKER GRILL DOOR

[ERN

Page 16 CE324.doc



0263 010 440.doc

MODELS: PEK1350W-L*40

PEK1350W-R*40 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5686
INTERNAL PACK

ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5686 QTY
1 0327001 194 |RACK SHELF OVEN FORM RUN BIOS 2
2 10050 010 751 |HANDLE GRILL DISH 540 1
3 |0036 001 072 |DISH GRILL ENAM SEP OC98 PS 1
4 10327 001 153 |RACK INSERT GRILL DISH 1

N.l. |0037 004 020 [TRAY SCONE NATURAL 2

Page 17 CE324.doc



0263 010 461.doc
MODELS: PEK1380W-L*40 PEK1380W-R*40 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5685
INTERNAL PACK

ITEM |PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5685 QTY
1 0327001 194 |RACK SHELF OVEN FORM RUN BIOS 2
2 10050 010 751 |HANDLE GRILL DISH 540 1
3 |0036 001 072 |DISH GRILL ENAM SEP OC98 PS 1
4 10327 001 153 |RACK INSERT GRILL DISH 1
5 |ACCO014 SCRAPER CERAMIC GLASS 1
N.l. |0037 004 020 |TRAY SCONE NATURAL 2
N.l. |ACCO018 CERASEAL GLASS CT PROTECTOR X
N.l. |ACCO019 CLEANER CERAMIC COOKTOP 250ML X

Page 18 CE324.doc



MODELS: PEK1350W-L*40 PEK1350W-R*40 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
0165-002-327

s
v
- <T
= =) <t
-+ L w0
= - = =
- - == @ =
= # N =2 =<
- 5 / O—-—t\ -] o= w =
. 2 | - W= &)
. i = = 1 L
. o =] '] | { ] ] vs T
=& L
= —
- o - = s\ —s = Zo w» —
- ;FI—E 3 R O_r. [ 3= = oo
L e @ =y = oy
[T < '
[T :"V (=] o
L [T} <L "_) = ]
L L= e — - —e =L w3
—E= - - o
e TC < L E O——o0 f,‘f et
owe LS g | / 0 =" . =
oo 9 S — , e ==
— [F1} i -
[ P = 7, = =] 'E =
= Z = =35 \ / o -
= Ll 3 2 L - — = L rn
(S e =y @ - A S = = ‘-
E O oW = =2 z ~ O_r = =m 2
ol I s LY @
= s : o
2 1S R
- o
f gt =
(e =2 - - =
= d b\ ]
= ==
2 b £ a
= | | =
= . W =
> - A /
= \ ! _\_'
o = = s /=
L ¢ I =2 3 19 Qp i
P e 5
=0
- -
’ O
o g ! N
o—Ff—2 i e
— \ =
=z !
L at
- = — o
Zo wl | - = g
= W= - ~ G_r =
alr Feid pr - -l =
- 2 w
x
-] =
=3 - n_L
== =
- g = -
[=3 — IXo o
S m— =42 g
= = ira o
= (LI -
4 =
o _F =
- = a
;F it z o B
z el N . =
£ =
=5 1] -
-~ 5% [
e Og =
& @ w z =
s .o ' =
3 @ o et o
- - ™ = =
o = == &% o
5 T zE ) Ji ERER
e o o He|ale
- on o e " u o =8| R
) . 00— w ]
- - wn o g2 o
g "o = ® ] ERRn
¥ o o (= [ o =22
i [ o _ = =3 o Zlea|a
ST b S £ i 48
= it} == = |=|=
o = oana [ T
. o ] g =5 R e
— alg . ] o ool
Q = [E=E
- o I = :
w B omo® 2 =32
F . a2
- o .
= w o=y o 3 I T=l=
o - = - . w 5 o e
= ox+
o = = = = {4
T e e [ =|al
b o |32
= wowm M = mEE
= . 8 = Z
-t - =] - ';:I
?( " 1 " O O :_:g
& = ™ HE
- )
=

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS
AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux
cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or
damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 19 CE324.doc




MODELS: PEK1380-L*40

PEK1380-R*40

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
0165-002-328

o =
L -
pu =7
h X =]
—= E <L
== U
s < o
- [
Lt
W=y =
- 0 L
L= Lt
L
F
im w
=
o 3 2| ®
(=] =L "
Ll L r x < . o
L @ [ I
[-E = m 2 o
=L [ <
= e Lo 1
=m t—a o Yy
- W
== = et
[ = w —
UL._ E: =T
= 3 wo
e | t
= — =w
- “ <,
= o = o
== e n—'E =
(=] . 3 —_
T = we o
= S
L = - e
= whb— 2 s =
=L = =
= =
Ll L o
=
[Mle
1D
[
. s =1E=]
e ] wle|e
=] ‘l w| ==
= e ad
- o
= = oo
. =lals
== ':: e | raf oa
" :
3 =
pory Sy
d = = oo
. = w|e=le]s
(F1) wl & 122
(M) Wi [ Rl
=== 'a
=T -La
S TFlul2|3
lﬂ:d—s_u 1| o] oa
[ U s N
Az Z—=
M=l O E =
CErEQ> @[ a
ToDLoD L e
w| 8
| oa
. @ =
W =
B a A
i o
ww .
2 LHZIT 10 4
E4 o
= <]
- i .
Tiar
2 @5 g @
- == y
L Ga - 24 =
— = = o 230"
x i =)
e 2UC2
ad L - Xk —
@ oo = Faes
= ©h E] e
2 =5
L= HESE
- Lawes
- - = om
o = o« [
o oW Z=o= W it
L = s L=emm W=T =
b4 o o= = geg— meEs
1 — e 3 — L
Wy [ o =5 -
n - e - Ex Lxa
; = 3-3 |& Zon zo0,.§
w - =
= T - =Y b=s-
@ e . - 1 ZxEo
= T e U P
i - o = W h o
= : A0f e,
== T T o = =
oLl o I R
-2 -t E|5kad
-
=} FO—= A = (g ma
- |23,
ol ICE ]
WlwZas
2| = a=
- oo
-~ =~ x| o258
< = o @ S| moa=
L= 3 =l eax =
A = 2| BEw=
o =t ol =
— N~ W w | Cwm
— =4 = | o=
» = = ==omm
T o=z = = 2 x | ZEEwn
= x x — o|rw <.
: now - G—wE—
O S - | S
& — | awsw™
L w3 = |oxEs
= w jur [
Lo =50 = el
(<1l = -
— fa o Bwr =]
] J < L= - [
= [T Z | rusT
= e (Bt
= Wz

WARNING

IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS
AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux
cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or
damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 20 CE324.doc




